
CONTACT LIST FOR NDHHS IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM & NESIIS 
 

 

Immunization Program Manager                Rebecca Martinez, RN 

e-mail: rebecca.a.martinez@nebraska.gov 

(402)471-2139 

Community Health Nurse/VFC Coordinator                                    Lynn Jones, RN 

   e-mail:  lynn.jones@nebraska.gov 

                                                                                                                                (402) 471-0301 

Community Health Nurse/Adult Coordinator                         Karen Rutherford, RN 

e-mail:  karen.rutherford@nebraska.gov 

(402) 471-2361 

Community Health Nurse                                                       Ruth Jorgensen, RN 

e-mail:  ruth.jorgensen@nebraska.gov 

(308) 865-5609 

Community Health Nurse                         Shelley Konopasek, RN 

e-mail:  shelley.konopasek@nebraska.gov 

(402) 668-7491 

Community Health Nurse                                                 Lori Rowley, RN 

e-mail:  lori.rowley@nebraska.gov 

(308) 763-2914 

VFC Vaccine Ordering Specialist                                             Gary Miller 

e-mail:  gary.miller@nebraska.gov 

(402) 471-6425 

 

NESIIS Help Desk                1-888-533-2510  

e-mail: Dhhs.nesiis@nebraska.gov 

  

NESIIS Training Coordinator                       Ernad Klipic 

e-mail:  ernad.klipic@nebraska.gov 

 (402) 471-1448 

 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human Services 

Immunization Program 

301 Centennial Mall South 

PO Box 95026 

Lincoln, NE 68509 

 

Phone: (402) 471-6423 

Toll Free: (800) 798-1696 

Fax: (402) 471-6426 

Email: DHHS.Immunization@nebraska.gov 

Website: http://dhhs.ne.gov/immunization 

 

 

Nebraska State Immunization Information System (NESIIS) 

 

Help Line      (888) 433-2510 

Fax       (402) 471-6426 

E-mail:     dhhs.nesiis@nebraska.gov 

Website:         NESIIS 
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